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Barack Obama

President

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

5046 South Greenwood Avenue

Barack Obama (w)

Chicago IL 60615
Vice President Joe Biden

Tally

 67,830

 225,367

 131,219

 159,259

 22,893

 34,919

 240,306

 77,267

 154,140

 29,776

 107,926

 193,812

 148,737

 112,275

 110,189

 113,257

 16,044

 79,321

 28,840

 141,417

 20,628

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 2,215,422Total 

Designation
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John McCain

President

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

P.O. Box 16118

John McCain

Arlington VA 22215
Vice President Sarah Palin

Tally

 49,902

 186,118

 89,626

 73,819

 27,288

 22,360

 74,063

 60,315

 55,360

 39,092

 50,223

 123,695

 160,433

 132,331

 160,677

 72,552

 14,816

 70,085

 44,184

 78,768

 27,500

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,613,207Total 

Designation
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Ralph Nader

President

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Slogan

2050 K Street NW

Ralph Nader

Washington DC 20007
Vice President Matt Gonzalez

Tally

 693

 1,499

 1,231

 1,403

 349

 462

 817

 1,061

 866

 436

 1,110

 2,033

 1,938

 1,136

 2,338

 947

 230

 748

 560

 1,006

 435

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 21,298Total 

Designation
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Bob Barr

President

Name/Address

Libertarian

Party /

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Slogan

P.O. Box 725007

Bob Barr

Atlanta GA 31139
Vice President Wayne A. Root

Tally

 276

 596

 529

 708

 105

 119

 362

 387

 298

 314

 380

 603

 763

 632

 500

 252

 174

 567

 254

 441

 181

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 8,441Total 

Designation
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Chuck Baldwin

President

Name/Address

Constitution Party

Party /

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Slogan

PO Box 131

Chuck Baldwin

Palmyra NJ 08065
Vice President Darrell Castle

Tally

 157

 238

 303

 250

 92

 116

 145

 183

 207

 99

 160

 306

 290

 292

 352

 143

 41

 200

 108

 176

 98

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,956Total 

Designation
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Cynthia McKinney

President

Name/Address

Green Party

Party /

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Slogan

P.O. Box 311759

Cynthia McKinney

Atlanta GA 31131
Vice President Rosa Clemente

Tally

 113

 692

 135

 168

 41

 41

 293

 125

 241

 102

 134

 291

 385

 154

 172

 129

 25

 105

 86

 149

 55

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,636Total 

Designation
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Brian Moore

President

Name/Address

Socialist Party
USA

Party /

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Slogan

5559 Cactus Circle

Brian Moore

Spring Hill FL 
Vice President Stewart Alexander

Tally

 11

 70

 80

 23

 17

 11

 112

 50

 42

 7

 61

 39

 18

 20

 16

 30

 12

 13

 35

 21

 11

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 699Total 

Designation
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Jeffrey "Jeff " Boss

President

Name/Address

Vote Here

Party /

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Vote Here

Slogan

7002 Boulevard East

Jeffrey "Jeff " Boss

Apt. 26G
Guttenberg NJ 07093
Vice President Andrea Marie Psoras

Tally

 40

 56

 14

 27

 42

 7

 14

 26

 93

 7

 12

 78

 22

 15

 29

 15

 6

 14

 28

 76

 18

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 639Total 

Designation
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Roger Calero

President

Name/Address

Socialist Workers
Party

Party /

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Slogan

1000 Grand Concourse Avenue

Roger Calero

#4A
Bronx NY 10451
Vice President Alyson Kennedy

Tally

 13

 25

 23

 27

 7

 24

 54

 8

 31

 10

 24

 133

 18

 23

 19

 15

 6

 8

 20

 26

 9

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 523Total 

Designation
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Gloria La Riva

President

Name/Address

Socialism and
Liberation

Party /

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialism and  Liberation

Slogan

3207 Mission Street

Gloria La Riva

Apt. 9
San Francisco CA 94110
Vice President Eugene Puryear

Tally

 7

 72

 14

 20

 1

 6

 17

 8

 34

 6

 9

 25

 12

 38

 6

 55

 9

 17

 39

 17

 4

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 416Total 

Designation
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Total Votes Cast  3,868,237

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Constitution Party

Democratic

Green Party

Independent

Libertarian

Republican

Socialism and  Liberation

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Workers Party

Vote Here

 3,956

 2,215,422

 3,636

 21,298

 8,441

 1,613,207

 416

 699

 523

 639

 00.10 %

 57.27 %

 00.09 %

 00.55 %

 00.22 %

 41.70 %

 00.01 %

 00.02 %

 00.01 %

 00.02 %



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

1

1

8

10
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