Page 1 of 12

Candidates for President

12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Barack Obama

	Party /		•	
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Barack Obama (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	67,830
5046 South Greenwood Avenue		Bergen	Democratic	225,367
Chicago IL 60615		Burlington	Democratic	131,219
Vice President Joe Biden		Camden	Democratic	159,259
		Cape May	Democratic	22,893
		Cumberland	d Democratic	34,919
		Essex	Democratic	240,306
		Gloucester	Democratic	77,267
		Hudson	Democratic	154,140
		Hunterdon	Democratic	29,776
		Mercer	Democratic	107,926
		Middlesex	Democratic	193,812
		Monmouth	Democratic	148,737
		Morris	Democratic	112,275
		Ocean	Democratic	110,189
		Passaic	Democratic	113,257
		Salem	Democratic	16,044
		Somerset	Democratic	79,321
		Sussex	Democratic	28,840
		Union	Democratic	141,417
		Warren	Democratic	20,628

Total 2,215,422

Page 2 of 12 12-02-2008

Total

1,613,207

Candidates for President

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

John McCain

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
John McCain	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	49,902
P.O. Box 16118		Bergen	Republican	186,118
Arlington VA 22215		Burlington	Republican	89,626
Vice President Sarah Palin		Camden	Republican	73,819
		Cape May	Republican	27,288
		Cumberland	d Republican	22,360
		Essex	Republican	74,063
		Gloucester	Republican	60,315
		Hudson	Republican	55,360
		Hunterdon	Republican	39,092
		Mercer	Republican	50,223
		Middlesex	Republican	123,695
		Monmouth	Republican	160,433
		Morris	Republican	132,331
		Ocean	Republican	160,677
		Passaic	Republican	72,552
		Salem	Republican	14,816
		Somerset	Republican	70,085
		Sussex	Republican	44,184
		Union	Republican	78,768
		Warren	Republican	27,500

Page 3 of 12 12-02-2008

Total

21,298

Candidates for President

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Ralph Nader

Name (A. I. Inc. o.	Party /	0	01	T. II.
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
President				
Ralph Nader	Independent	Atlantic	Independent	693
2050 K Street NW		Bergen	Independent	1,499
Washington DC 20007		Burlington	Independent	1,231
Vice President Matt Gonzalez		Camden	Independent	1,403
		Cape May	Independent	349
		Cumberland	d Independent	462
		Essex	Independent	817
		Gloucester	Independent	1,061
		Hudson	Independent	866
		Hunterdon	Independent	436
		Mercer	Independent	1,110
		Middlesex	Independent	2,033
		Monmouth	Independent	1,938
		Morris	Independent	1,136
		Ocean	Independent	2,338
		Passaic	Independent	947
		Salem	Independent	230
		Somerset	Independent	748
		Sussex	Independent	560
		Union	Independent	1,006
		Warren	Independent	435

Page 4 of 12

Candidates for President

12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Bob Barr

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Bob Barr	Libertarian	Atlantic	Libertarian Party		276
P.O. Box 725007		Bergen	Libertarian Party		596
Atlanta GA 31139		Burlington	Libertarian Party		529
Vice President Wayne A. Root		Camden	Libertarian Party		708
		Cape May	Libertarian Party		105
		Cumberland	d Libertarian Party		119
		Essex	Libertarian Party		362
		Gloucester	Libertarian Party		387
		Hudson	Libertarian Party		298
		Hunterdon	Libertarian Party		314
		Mercer	Libertarian Party		380
		Middlesex	Libertarian Party		603
		Monmouth	Libertarian Party		763
		Morris	Libertarian Party		632
		Ocean	Libertarian Party		500
		Passaic	Libertarian Party		252
		Salem	Libertarian Party		174
		Somerset	Libertarian Party		567
		Sussex	Libertarian Party		254
		Union	Libertarian Party		441
		Warren	Libertarian Party		181
				Total	8,441

Page 5 of 12

Candidates for President

12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Chuck Baldwin

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Chuck Baldwin	Constitution Party	Atlantic	Constitution Party		157
PO Box 131		Bergen	Constitution Party		238
Palmyra NJ 08065		Burlington	Constitution Party		303
Vice President Darrell Castle		Camden	Constitution Party		250
		Cape May	Constitution Party		92
		Cumberland	d Constitution Party		116
		Essex	Constitution Party		145
		Gloucester	Constitution Party		183
		Hudson	Constitution Party		207
		Hunterdon	Constitution Party		99
		Mercer	Constitution Party		160
		Middlesex	Constitution Party		306
		Monmouth	Constitution Party		290
		Morris	Constitution Party		292
		Ocean	Constitution Party		352
		Passaic	Constitution Party		143
		Salem	Constitution Party		41
		Somerset	Constitution Party		200
		Sussex	Constitution Party		108
		Union	Constitution Party		176
		Warren	Constitution Party		98
				Total	3,956

Page 6 of 12

Candidates for President

12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Cynthia McKinney

Cyntina mortimicy	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Cynthia McKinney	Green Party	Atlantic	Green Party		113
P.O. Box 311759		Bergen	Green Party		692
Atlanta GA 31131		Burlington	Green Party		135
Vice President Rosa Clemente		Camden	Green Party		168
		Cape May	Green Party		41
		Cumberland	d Green Party		41
		Essex	Green Party		293
		Gloucester	Green Party		125
		Hudson	Green Party		241
		Hunterdon	Green Party		102
		Mercer	Green Party		134
		Middlesex	Green Party		291
		Monmouth	Green Party		385
		Morris	Green Party		154
		Ocean	Green Party		172
		Passaic	Green Party		129
		Salem	Green Party		25
		Somerset	Green Party		105
		Sussex	Green Party		86
		Union	Green Party		149
		Warren	Green Party		55
				Total	3,636

Candidates for President

Page 7 of 12 12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Brian Moore

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Brian Moore	Socialist Party	Atlantic	Socialist Party USA		11
	USA	Bergen	Socialist Party USA		70
5559 Cactus Circle		Burlington	Socialist Party USA		80
Spring Hill FL		Camden	Socialist Party USA		23
Vice President Stewart Alexander		Cape May	Socialist Party USA		17
		Cumberland	d Socialist Party USA		11
		Essex	Socialist Party USA		112
		Gloucester	Socialist Party USA		50
		Hudson	Socialist Party USA		42
		Hunterdon	Socialist Party USA		7
		Mercer	Socialist Party USA		61
		Middlesex	Socialist Party USA		39
		Monmouth	Socialist Party USA		18
		Morris	Socialist Party USA		20
		Ocean	Socialist Party USA		16
		Passaic	Socialist Party USA		30
		Salem	Socialist Party USA		12
		Somerset	Socialist Party USA		13
		Sussex	Socialist Party USA		35
		Union	Socialist Party USA		21
		Warren	Socialist Party USA		11
				Total	699

Page 8 of 12

Candidates for President

12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Jeffrey "Jeff " Boss

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Jeffrey "Jeff " Boss	Vote Here	Atlantic	Vote Here		40
7002 Boulevard East		Bergen	Vote Here		56
Apt. 26G		Burlington	Vote Here		14
Guttenberg NJ 07093		Camden	Vote Here		27
Vice President Andrea Marie Psoras		Cape May	Vote Here		42
		Cumberland	d Vote Here		7
		Essex	Vote Here		14
		Gloucester	Vote Here		26
		Hudson	Vote Here		93
		Hunterdon	Vote Here		7
		Mercer	Vote Here		12
		Middlesex	Vote Here		78
		Monmouth	Vote Here		22
		Morris	Vote Here		15
		Ocean	Vote Here		29
		Passaic	Vote Here		15
		Salem	Vote Here		6
		Somerset	Vote Here		14
		Sussex	Vote Here		28
		Union	Vote Here		76
		Warren	Vote Here		18
				Total	639

Candidates for President

Page 9 of 12 12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Roger Calero

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Roger Calero	Socialist Workers	Atlantic	Socialist Workers Party		13
1000 Grand Concourse Avenue	Party	Bergen	Socialist Workers Party		25
		Burlington	Socialist Workers Party		23
#4A		Camden	Socialist Workers Party		27
Bronx NY 10451 Vice President Alyson Kennedy		Cape May	Socialist Workers Party		7
vice Fresident Alyson Rennedy		Cumberland	d Socialist Workers Party		24
		Essex	Socialist Workers Party		54
		Gloucester	Socialist Workers Party		8
		Hudson	Socialist Workers Party		31
		Hunterdon	Socialist Workers Party		10
		Mercer	Socialist Workers Party		24
		Middlesex	Socialist Workers Party		133
		Monmouth	Socialist Workers Party		18
		Morris	Socialist Workers Party		23
		Ocean	Socialist Workers Party		19
		Passaic	Socialist Workers Party		15
		Salem	Socialist Workers Party		6
		Somerset	Socialist Workers Party		8
		Sussex	Socialist Workers Party		20
		Union	Socialist Workers Party		26
		Warren	Socialist Workers Party		9
				Total	523

Candidates for President

Page 10 of 12 12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Gloria La Riva

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
President					
Gloria La Riva	Socialism and	Atlantic	Socialism and Liberation		7
	Liberation	Bergen	Socialism and Liberation		72
3207 Mission Street		Burlington	Socialism and Liberation		14
Apt. 9		Camden	Socialism and Liberation		20
San Francisco CA 94110		Cape May	Socialism and Liberation		1
Vice President Eugene Puryear		Cumberland	d Socialism and Liberation		6
		Essex	Socialism and Liberation		17
		Gloucester	Socialism and Liberation		8
		Hudson	Socialism and Liberation		34
		Hunterdon	Socialism and Liberation		6
		Mercer	Socialism and Liberation		9
		Middlesex	Socialism and Liberation		25
		Monmouth	Socialism and Liberation		12
		Morris	Socialism and Liberation		38
		Ocean	Socialism and Liberation		6
		Passaic	Socialism and Liberation		55
		Salem	Socialism and Liberation		9
		Somerset	Socialism and Liberation		17
		Sussex	Socialism and Liberation		39
		Union	Socialism and Liberation		17
		Warren	Socialism and Liberation		4
				Total	416

Page 11 of 12

Candidates for President

12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

3,868,237

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

3,956	00.10 %
2,215,422	57.27 %
3,636	00.09 %
21,298	00.55 %
8,441	00.22 %
1,613,207	41.70 %
416	00.01 %
699	00.02 %
523	00.01 %
639	00.02 %
	2,215,422 3,636 21,298 8,441 1,613,207 416 699 523

Total Votes Cast

Candidates for President

Page 12 of 12 12-02-2008

For November 2008 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	10
Total Independents	8
Total Republicans	1
Total Democrats	1